
20
40
60
80

100
120
140

0

Planktic 
foraminifers

G. ruber (pink) G. ruber (white)

10

20

30

40

50

0

2
3

4
5
6

0

1

G. glutinata

G. rubescens N. dutertrei

6
8

10
12
14

0

4
2

4

6

8

0

2
2

3

4

5

0

1

T. sacculifer

G. menardii G. calida

G. siphonifera O. universa

2

3

4

5

0

1

2

3

4

5

0

1

2

3

4

5

0

1

2

3

0

1

30
40

50
60

0

20

10

In
di

vi
du

al
s 

m
-3

Benthic
foraminifers

5

10

15

20

25

0

In
di

vi
du

al
s 

m
-3

In
di

vi
du

al
s 

m
-3

In
di

vi
du

al
s 

m
-3 Bolivina variabilis

5

10

15

20

0

Full moon Full moon

22
/1

0

29
/1

0

02
/1

1

05
/1

1

In
di

vi
du

al
s 

m
-3

Station 1

22
/1

0

29
/1

0

02
/1

1

05
/1

1

22
/1

0

29
/1

0

02
/1

1

05
/1

1

Hurricane “Sandy” Hurricane “Sandy” Hurricane “Sandy”
(a)

Full moon

20
40
60
80

100
120
140

0

Planktic 
foraminifers

G. ruber (pink) G. ruber (white)

10

20

30

40

50

0

2
3

4
5
6

0

1

G. glutinata

G. rubescens
N. dutertrei

6
8

10
12
14

0

4
2

4

6

8

0

2
2

3

4

5

0

1

T. sacculifer

G. menardii G. calida

G. siphonifera O. universa

2

3

4

5

0

1

2

3

4

5

0

1

2

3

4

5

0

1

2

3

0

1

30
40

50
60

0

20

10

In
di

vi
du

al
s 

m
-3

Benthic
foraminifers

5

10

15

20

25

0

In
di

vi
du

al
s 

m
-3

In
di

vi
du

al
s 

m
-3

In
di

vi
du

al
s 

m
-3 Bolivina variabilis

5

10

15

20

0

Full moon Full moon

22
/1

0

29
/1

0

02
/1

1

05
/1

1

In
di

vi
du

al
s 

m
-3

Station 2

22
/1

0

29
/1

0

02
/1

1

05
/1

1

22
/1

0

29
/1

0

02
/1

1

05
/1

1

Hurricane “Sandy” Hurricane “Sandy” Hurricane “Sandy”
(b)

Full moon


